

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 2106/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2018 in CRLQP No. 17225/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

A. ASOKAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

*Dasti*, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR