

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2106/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2018 in CRLQP No. 17225/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

A. ASOKAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Munusamy, Adv.  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for one week, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR